TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 18-21

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND VOLUME I, CHAPTER XII, SECTION 12-1 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE BY AMENDING THE DEFINITION OF SUMMER SEASON AS IT RELATES TO CERTIFICATES OF INSPECTION FOR SUMMER SEASONAL RENTALS

Approved on First Reading: June 11, 2018

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: June 25, 2018

TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 18-22

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND VOLUME I, CHAPTER VII OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE BY ADDING A RESIDENT ONLY HANDICAPPED PARKING ZONE ON ATLANTIC AVENUE

Approved on First Reading: June 11, 2018

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: June 25, 2018

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

PUBLIC NOTICE NOTICE OF INTRODUCED/PENDING BOND ORDINANCE NO. 18-23 AND SUMMARY

The bond ordinance, the summary terms of which are included herein, was introduced and passed upon first reading at a meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, on June 25, 2018. It will be further considered for final passage, after public hearing thereon, at a meeting of the Township Committee to be held at Township Municipal Complex, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune, New Jersey, on July 9, 2018 at 7:00 p.m. During the week prior to and up to and including the date of such meeting copies of the full ordinance will be available at no cost and during regular business hours, at the Clerk's office for the members of the general public who shall request the same. The summary of the terms of such bond ordinance follows:

Title: BOND ORDINANCE AMENDING AND RESTATING BOND ORDINANCE

NUMBER 17-20 FINALLY ADOPTED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY ON JUNE 26, 2017 IN ITS ENTIRETY TO INCREASE THE TOTAL APPROPRIATION THEREIN FROM \$500,000 TO \$550,000, TO DECREASE THE TOTAL DEBT AUTHORIZATION THEREIN FROM \$475,000 TO \$333,000, AND TO AMEND AND RESTATE OTHER

PROVISIONS THEREIN

Purpose(s): Amend and restate Bond Ordinance No. 17-20 (Fletcher Lake bulkhead,

bridge and roadway improvements) in its entirety to increase the total appropriation from \$500,000 to \$550,000, decrease the total debt authorization from \$475,000 to \$333,000, and amend and restate other

provisions therein

Appropriation: \$550,000

Bonds/Notes

Authorized: \$333,000

Grant/

Contribution: \$192,727.80 (Contribution anticipated to be received from the Borough of

Bradley Beach)

Section 20 Costs: \$150.000

Useful Life: 15 years

RICHARD J. CUTTRELL, Clerk of the Township of Neptune